GREATERLONDON AUTHORITY

(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA011021-4363

29 October 2021

Dear

Thank you for your request for information which the Greater London Authority (GLA) received on 1 October 2021. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000.

You asked for:

- Details of the sources of any government and public funding provided to the Peabody Trust (but not the lately affiliated organisations such as Gallions and Family Mosaic) from 2014 to the present time 2021 where the project or schemes are located in the Borough of Islington.
- 2. If so please if possible could you detail what the purpose of each item of funding was?

Our response to your request is as follows:

Please find attached the information we hold within scope of your request which detail the programme under which the funding was made available. Further information relating to the Land Fund investment of £41.6m can be found at: DD2328 Holloway Prison - Peabody Trust: Loan Finance | London City Hall

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference at the top of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at: Freedom of information | London City Hall

Homes	Programme	Lead Organisation Name	Project Address	Borough	Year	Total Funding
				Location		paid
900	Land Fund	Peabody Trust	Holloway Prison	Islington	2018-19	£41,636,000
1	Homes for Londoners 2016-21	Peabody Trust	107-129 Seven Sisters Road	Islington	2019-20	£28,000
168	Homes for Londoners 2016-21	Peabody Trust	Holloway Road	Islington	2020-21	£10,171,296
166	Homes for Londoners 2016-21	Peabody Trust	Holloway Road	Islington	2020-21	£10,024,656
165	Homes for Londoners 2016-21	Peabody Trust	Holloway Road	Islington	2020-21	£9,951,340
161	Homes for Londoners 2016-21	Peabody Trust	Holloway Prison	Islington	2020-21	£9,743,908
58	Homes for Londoners 2016-21	Peabody Trust	Almeida Post Office Phase 1 (Block B)	Islington	2021-22	£2,764,000